Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To:	Office of Planning and Research			Central Valley Flood Protection Bd
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Address:	3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 170 Sacramento, CA 95821
	P.O. Box 3044		Contact:	James Herota
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Phone:	(916) 574-0651
	County Clerk County of: Address:		City of Address: 777 C Redd Contact: Ambo	ing, CA 96001 er Kelley
			Phone: (530)	225-4046

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2018112024

Project Title: Diestelhorst to Downtown Non-Motorized Improvement Project

Project Applicant: City of Redding

Project Location (include county): South bank of Sacramento River upstream of the Benton Drive bridge, Shasta.

Project Description:

Approval of Permit No. 19452, under California Code of Regulations, Title 23, Section 6, for work within an adopted plan of flood control, within a Regulated Stream (Table 8.1; Title 23, Div. 1, Article 8): To construct a bicycle trail at the north end of the project area where it would tie into the existing Sacramento River Trail system at the parking lot on the south side of the river, near the Diestelhorst Bridge; construct pathway lighting and erosion repair by placing rock slope protection (RSP) at the south abutment of the existing Benton Drive bridge.

 This is to advise that the
 Central Valley Flood Protection Board
 has approved the above

 (□
 Lead Agency or ⊠
 Responsible Agency)

described project on <u>November 11, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

1. The project $[\square$ will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.

- 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- X A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X were intermediate were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was [] was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was involved was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were is were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

3310 El Camino Avenue, Suite 1/0, Sacramento,	CA 95821
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Executive Officer
Date: 11.14-19	Date Received for filing at OPRivemor's Office of Plenning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code. NOV 15 2019 STATE CLEAR Wind 2011 SE